

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 8, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>4</u>7山, S. 2023

TRAINING ON BASIC FOOD SAFETY

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors
Medical Officers
Division Nurses
All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office hereby announces the conduct of **Training on Basic Food Safety** on November 10, 2023 at DepEd Ecotech Center.
- 2. The primary objective of this training is to raise awareness on Basic Food Safety and equip the participants with necessary knowledge and understanding on critical areas on food safety. This training aims to educate the participants about potential hazards, common risks, and the consequences of poor food handling, emphasizing the need for diligence and responsibility.
- 3. Participants of the activity are Medical Officer and Division Nurses
- 4. The Program will start at 8:00 AM but registration will start as early as 7:30 AM. Participants shall be served with morning snacks, lunch, and afternoon snacks.
- 5. This memorandum serves as Travel Authority of participants, trainers and support staff.
- Expenses for the food/meals and snacks, venue and materials for the training shall be charged to the SBFP 2022 funds subject to usual accounting/auditing rules and regulations.
- 7. Wide dissemination and strict compliance of this memorandum is hereby directed.

By authority of the Schools Division Superintendent:

LORENZO M. DIZON, EdD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 255-6405

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph